

Jocelyn Boyd Chief Clerk/Administrator

Phone: (803) 896-5133

Fax: (803) 896-5246

The Public Service Commission State of South Carolina COMMISSIONERS Swain E. Whitfield, Fifth District *Chairman* Comer H. "Randy" Randall, Third District *Vice Chairman* John E. "Butch" Howard, First District Elliott F. Elam, Jr., Second District Elizabeth B. "Lib" Fleming, Fourth District Nikiya "Nikki" Hall, Sixth District G. O'Neal Hamilton, Seventh District

> Clerk's Office Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5199

*****FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE*****

CONTACT: JOCELYN BOYD, (803) 896-5133

April 11, 2017

Public Service Commission to Hear Allowable Ex Parte Briefing Regarding South Carolina Electric & Gas Company's Progress of Construction of the New Nuclear Units at V.C. Summer Nuclear Station and Status of the Contractor, Westinghouse Electric Company, LLC

The Public Service Commission of South Carolina is set to hear an Allowable Ex Parte Communication Briefing by South Carolina Electric & Gas Company (SCE&G). The subject matter to be discussed at the Briefing is in regards to the progress of construction of the new nuclear units at V.C. Summer Nuclear Station in Jenkinsville, South Carolina. SCE&G will also discuss the status of the contractor, Westinghouse Electric Company, LLC.

The Briefing is to be held as follows in the Commission's Hearing Room:

Wednesday, April 12, 2017 2:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.

Additional information regarding SCE&G's Request for the Allowable Ex Parte Briefing can be found on the Commission's website at: <u>https://dms.psc.sc.gov/Attachments/Matter/3077fce8-488b-4274-8aee-4961b6d4128c</u>

####